

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED
S.D. DEPT. OF TRANS. MITCHELL REGIONAL OFFICE

PROJECT : EM 8014(33)
PCN : 03WA
COUNTY : Clay
TYPE OF WORK : Shared Use Path - Vermillion – Grading, Surfacing & Signing

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$199,768.75

LETTING DATE : 5/20/2014

BIDDERS				Smith & Smith Const. Inc 27083 Kerslake Place Tea, SD 57064		BX Civil & Construction PO Box 187 Dell Rapids, SD 57022		Dakota Contracting Corp 2208 W 50th St Sioux Falls, SD 57105		D & G Concrete Const., Inc. 1408 E 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD 57104		NO BID RETURNED
BID SECURITY				Annual Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		3D DIGGING & TRUCKING, LLC A-G-E CORPORATION AMERT CONSTRUCTION CO. INC. BECK & HOFER CONSTRUCTION BIG AL'S CONTRACTING, LLC BOB LAW, INC. BRUCE BENTAAS CARL V CARLSON COMPANY CARSTENSEN CONTRACTING INC. CATTAIL CONSTRUCTION CONCRETE SPECIALTY FEIMER CONSTRUCTION FRIESSEN CONSTRUCTION, INC. INTERSTATE IMPROVEMENT KRIECH CONSTRUCTION L.A. CARLSON CONTR. INC. LIMOGES CONSTRUCTION M & M CONSTRUCTION MASONARY COMPONENTS R&R CONCRETE, INC. T&R CONTRACTING TI-ZACK CONCRETE, INC. TRIPLE R PAVING
CONTRACTOR QUALIFICATION				Prequalified		Prequalified		Prequalified		Prequalified		
NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
009E0010	Mobilization	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	8000.00	LUMP SUM	8750.00	LUMP SUM	18290.00	LUMP SUM	22500.00	
100E0100	Clearing	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	500.00	LUMP SUM	650.00	LUMP SUM	1695.00	LUMP SUM	1500.00	
110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	60	10.00	600.00	6.00	360.00	10.00	600.00	10.00	600.00	
110E0420	Remove Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	Each	2	200.00	400.00	100.00	200.00	145.00	290.00	100.00	200.00	
110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	78	9.00	702.00	12.00	936.00	14.30	1115.40	5.00	390.00	
110E1110	Remove Concrete Approach Pavement	SqYd	51	9.00	459.00	12.00	612.00	14.15	721.65	9.00	459.00	
110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	10	9.00	90.00	18.00	180.00	11.90	119.00	20.00	200.00	
120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	401	15.00	6015.00	8.00	3208.00	8.80	3528.80	7.00	2807.00	
120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	230	20.00	4600.00	15.00	3450.00	11.90	2737.00	20.00	4600.00	
210E3020	Ordinary Roadway Shaping	SqYd	2297	4.00	9188.00	1.00	2297.00	1.90	4364.30	4.50	10336.50	
230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	8000.00	LUMP SUM	8000.00	LUMP SUM	3845.00	LUMP SUM	8000.00	
260E2010	Gravel Cushion	Ton	39	25.00	975.00	20.00	780.00	30.15	1175.85	22.00	858.00	
380E3040	8" PCC Driveway Pavement	SqYd	36	65.00	2340.00	55.00	1980.00	64.65	2327.40	50.00	1800.00	
380E3540	8" PCC Approach Pavement	SqYd	125	65.00	8125.00	50.00	6250.00	64.65	8081.25	50.00	6250.00	
450E2300	15" RCP Safety End, Furnish	Each	2	600.00	1200.00	650.00	1300.00	665.00	1330.00	700.00	1400.00	
450E2303	15" RCP Safety End, Install	Each	2	500.00	1000.00	300.00	600.00	410.00	820.00	500.00	1000.00	
451E6080	Adjust Water Valve Box	Each	2	200.00	400.00	100.00	200.00	145.00	290.00	200.00	400.00	
632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	54	8.00	432.00	9.00	486.00	7.95	429.30	8.00	432.00	
632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	SqFt	14	35.00	490.00	40.00	560.00	33.90	474.60	35.00	490.00	
632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High	SqFt	3.8	40.00	152.00	40.00	152.00	39.55	150.29	40.00	152.00	
634E0100	Traffic Control	Unit	1013	0.30	303.90	0.25	253.25	0.30	303.90	0.50	506.50	
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	4000.00	LUMP SUM	5000.00	LUMP SUM	6265.00	LUMP SUM	5700.00	
650E0080	Type B68 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	50	35.00	1750.00	25.00	1250.00	38.15	1907.50	20.00	1000.00	
651E0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	19103	4.00	76412.00	5.25	100290.75	5.35	102201.05	5.00	95515.00	
651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	SqFt	32	45.00	1440.00	35.00	1120.00	74.50	2384.00	42.00	1344.00	
670E5304	4' x 5' Type D Drop Inlet	Each	2	1000.00	2000.00	350.00	700.00	750.00	1500.00	3000.00	6000.00	
670E6005	Modify Drop Inlet	Each	2	1500.00	3000.00	1000.00	2000.00	1450.00	2900.00	1000.00	2000.00	
730E0206	Type D Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	710	8.00	5680.00	9.00	6390.00	10.20	7242.00	9.35	6638.50	
732E0100	Mulching	Ton	4.6	500.00	2300.00	350.00	1610.00	791.00	3638.60	210.00	966.00	
734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	Ft	323	6.00	1938.00	3.00	969.00	3.85	1243.55	5.00	1615.00	
734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	10	10.00	100.00	5.00	50.00	5.65	56.50	25.00	250.00	
734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	65	6.00	390.00	2.00	130.00	1.15	74.75	1.25	81.25	
TOTALS				152981.90		160714.00		182101.69		185990.75		